PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM INNOVATIVE MOLDING, INC. TO INNOVATIVE MOLDING previously recorded on Reel 007457 Frame 0477. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAME W. REID	04/05/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE MOLDING	
Street Address:	6775 MCKINLEY STREET	
City:	SEBASTAPOL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08421492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES M. DURLACHER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8460-15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=8460-15 original assignment cover letter 5-11-95#page1.tif source=8460-15 corrected assignment 5-21-12 08421492#page1.tif source=8460-15 corrected assignment 5-21-12 08421492#page2.tif

PATENT 502762075 REEL: 032654 FRAME: 0401



05-17-1995

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

40-581-PM

08/421492

April 12, 1995

RECEIVED

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

APR 3 0 2012

Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty

Docket No. 363P, Express Mail No. TB691629323USCNett & Henry LLP Recordation of Assignment Of Patent Application From

Grahame W. Reid to Innovative Molding, Inc.

File No. 363P. Wine Bottle Closure

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed copy of an assignment document. Relevant assignment data is as follows:

Assignor:

Grahame W. Reid 16 Wentworth Lane

Novato, California 94949

Assignee:

Innovative Molding, Inc.

6775 McKinley Street

Sebastopol, California 95472

This is an assignment of the entire interest of the patent application and patent, the assignment document having been executed April 5, 1995.

Please send all correspondence to Thomas M. Freiburger, at the address on this letter.

This is a request for recordation of an assignment of a single patent application, and the required fee of \$40 is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained herein is true and correct, and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

570 DF 04/24/95 08421492

Yours very truly,

Thomas M. Freiburger

Reg. No. 27,063 Attorney for Inhovative Molding, Inc.

TMF/ftp encl.

PATENT

REEL: 7457 FRAME: 0477

PATENT

REEL: 032654 FRAME: 0402

363P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Grahame W. Reid, residing at 16 Wentworth Lane, Novato, California 94949, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements for WINE BOTTLE CLOSURE, for which application for Letters Patent has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Innovative Molding, Inc., a corporation existing $6M^2$ under the laws of California and doing business at 6775 McKinley Street, Sebastopol, California 95472, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Grahame W. Reid, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, over unto the said Innovative Molding, Inc. its successors, Gull special representatives and set legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application for Letters Patent, a copy of which is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is contained in File No. 363P in the office of Thomas M. Freiburger, 650 California Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, California 94108 and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and I

> PATENT REEL: 7457 FRAME: 0478

> > PATENT REEL: 032654 FRAME: 0403

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to the said Innovative Molding, There its successors, legal GMR Spiler representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

and I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Innovative Molding, Inc., its successors, while legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me, respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Innovative Molding, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 4. 5.95

RAHAME W. REIT

RECORDED: 04/12/1995

PATENT REEL: 7457 FRAME: 0479

> PATENT REEL: 032654 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 04/10/2014